Année

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

Président

Pierre Le Gallais
Pierre Le Gallais
Pierre Le Gallais
Pierre Le Gallais
Jean-F. Keable
Jean-F. Keable
Claude Vézina
Claude Vézina
Pierre Faguy

Pierre Faguy
Clément Robillard
Clément Robillard
Robert Bergeron
Robert Bergeron
Robert Bergeron
Yves Perreault

Yves Perreault
Patrice Beauchemin
Patrice Beauchemin
Patrice Beauchemin
Michel Berthelot
Michel Berthelot
Michel Berthelot
Kent Lachance

Kent Lachance

Kent Lachance

Kent Lachance
Michel Bernier
Jean-Claude Thériault
Jean-Claude Thériault
Richard Poulin
Richard Poulin
Richard Poulin
Richard Poulin
Claude Rodrigue
Claude Rodrigue
Richard Calille
Richard Calille
Richard Calille
Pierre Raymond
Pierre Raymond
Pierre Raymond
Yves Poulin

Yves Poulin

Roger Calille



1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959

Roger Calille

Roger Calille

Claude Amyot

Claude Amyot

Louis Fortin

Louis Fortin
Jean-Claude Beaudoin
Jean-Claude Beaudoin
Jean-Claude Beaudoin
Philippe A. Couet
Philippe A. Couet
Jacques Tremblay
Paul Jean

Paul Jean

Yvon Dolbec

Stanley E. Brock
Wilfrid Caron

Wilfrid Caron
Jean-Charles Cantin
Jean-Charles Cantin
Jean-Charles Cantin
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